

### Verband der Züchter des Holsteiner Pferdes e.V. North American Breeding District



#### STALLION ACTIVATION FORM

Dear stallion owner.

we herewith inform you about the opportunity to activate your breeding stallion(s) with the Holsteiner Verband.

Activation means your stallion(s) can be seen on our holsteiner-verband.de website and the holsteiner.com website. The "Holsteiner Verband – North America" Facebook page will also feature your stallion. We provide this service to help you promote your breeding stallion.

The requirement for this activation is

- 1. Current membership in the Holsteiner Verband
- 2. Payment of the annual stallion activation fee

To secure a spot in the stallion roster, please fill out the following forms and send them to us as soon as possible:

- 1. Stationing information
- 2. Photo publication declaration

The Holsteiner Verband offers the possibility to present your breeding stallion(s) on our website with up to three photos. The photos must be in horizontal format with 800 x 533 pixel.

Please note that we will only publish photos if the *photo publication declaration* has been filled out and signed. We only accept photos that are not copyrighted.

We are required to publish the WFFS carrier status of your stallion(s). Please send us the WFFS test result of your stallion(s). If your stallion has / stallions have not yet been tested and you do not have a WFFS test result, your stallion(s) cannot be stationed and will not show in the magazine or on the website.

If you have any questions don't hesitate to contact us!

For the stationing information and photo publication declaration please scroll down.



# Verband der Züchter des Holsteiner Pferdes e.V. North American Breeding District



### The following information WILL BE published:

| Stallion name                  |                 |              |            |
|--------------------------------|-----------------|--------------|------------|
| This stallion is available at  |                 |              |            |
| Address of first station       |                 |              |            |
| Phone number for semen order   |                 |              |            |
| E-Mail address for semen order |                 |              |            |
| Website                        |                 |              |            |
| Contact person of station      |                 |              |            |
| Address of second station      |                 |              |            |
| Phone number for semen order   |                 |              |            |
| E-Mail address for semen order |                 |              |            |
| Website                        |                 |              |            |
| Contact person of station      |                 |              |            |
| Address of third station       |                 |              |            |
| Phone number for semen order   |                 |              |            |
| E-Mail address for semen order |                 |              |            |
| Website                        |                 |              |            |
| Contact person of station      |                 |              |            |
| Available via                  | Fresh semen     | Frozen semen | Live cover |
| The following information      | will NOT be pub | olished:     |            |
| Name of owner                  |                 |              |            |
| Address of owner               |                 |              |            |
| Phone number of owner          |                 |              |            |
| E-Mail address of owner        |                 |              |            |



# Verband der Züchter des Holsteiner Pferdes e.V. North American Breeding District



### Declaration for the publishing of photos and / or videos in printed media and on the internet

| l,   |  |
|--|--|
| hereby declare to the Holsteiner Verbar  | nd as the owner of the stallion(s)   |
|  |  |
| that the photo(s) / video(s) provided by r<br>can be charged to the Holsteiner Verba | me are free of rights, not copyrighted and that no fees  |
| , ,  | en by myself and / or properly purchased by me from<br>been fully paid for. No claim can be made against the   |
|  | websites, I assure that all photos and / or videos or and / or properly purchased and fully paid for.  |
| •  | ccluded for photos and / or videos that have not been<br>the stallion owner. In any case, the stallion owner<br>tioning information is liable himself. |
| Place, date  | <br>Signature  |